on or before 30 May 2016

Book Closure

The books will be closed from 24 September 
2015 to 30 September 2015. 

TRANSFER OF UNPAID/UNCLAIMED 
AMOUNTS TO INVESTOR EDUCATION 
AND PROTECTION FUND (IEPF)

During the year under review, the Company 
has credited Rs. 454,052/- (Rupees Four 
Lacs Fifty Four Thousand Fifty Two only) 
lying in the unpaid/unclaimed dividend/
deposit accounts, to the Investor Education 
and Protection Fund (IEPF) pursuant to 
Section 205C of the Companies Act, 1956 
read with the Investor Education and 
Protection Fund (Awareness and Protection